
St. Joseph's College of Arts and Seience for Women 

Sub: Approval of Faculty sanctioned post - department wise for the 
academic year 2019-2020. 

From the above cited subject, please find herewith enclosed statement of Faculty 
Sanctioned Post - department wise for the academic year 2019-2020 for your kind perusal. 

Particulars 

Department of Tamil 

Department of English 

Department of Biotechnology 

Department of Chemistry 

(Apiliated lo Periyur nirersily, Salem) 
.n S0 9001:2015 Certified luslitution 

Recognised l/s 2) and 12(B) f the lGCAct 
Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, Hosur - 635 126 

Department of Commerce 

Department of Computer Science 

Department of Management 

Department of Mathematics 

Department of Nutrition & Department 

Department of Physics 

Thanking you 
HOSUA 
635 126 

No. of Posts 

06 

13 

04 

05 

16 

15 

04 

12 

03 

05 

83 

PRINCPAL 

ST. JOSEPH'S CCLLEGE OF ARTS 

& SCIENCE FOR WOMEN 

# Mookandapal!i, Sipcot, 
HOSUR-635 126,Krishnagiri-Dist. 



S.N 

oHN 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

St. Joseph's College of Arts and Scienee for Women 

Name 

List of Full- time teachers during the Academic year 2019-2020 

Dr. P. EZHILARASI 

Mrs. C. HEMALATHA 

Mrs. E. KAVITHA 

Mrs. N. KANIMOZHI 

Dr. P. SANGUVATHI 

Dr. GEETHA S 

Dr. K. LAVANYA 

Mrs. L. JENNIFFER 

Ms. E. VINODHINI 

Mrs. L. ANJALIN MARY 

Mrs. V.S. GLADIO SHILPA VINCE 
Ms. U. MONISHA 

Ms. G. NITHYA 

Ms. M.K. NANDHINI 

Mrs. R. DHIVYA 

Mrs. N. POONGOTHAI 

Ms. ANCILIN M R 

Mrs. M. PREMALATHA 

Mrs. P. VIJAYALAKSHMI 

Dr. DHINA SURESH 

Sr. SAGAYA MARY 

Sr. AROCKIA VALAN RANI 

Mrs. S.I. ANTO RAMYA 
Mrs. S. BOBBY 

Mrs. S. ZINDHU 

Mrs. G. AMALREDGE 

Mrs. G. ASWINI 

Mrs. P. JAYANTHI 

Mrs. I. ANUSHA PREM 

Mrs. N. MAGESWARI 

(Amiliated to Periyur lnirersity. Salem) 
n IS0 9001:2015 Certified lustitution 

Recognised |/s 2() and 12 (B) of the (GC Ad 

Mrs. M. SUGUNA 

Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, Hosur - 635 126 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant ProfesSor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Department 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Tamil 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor. 

Tamil 

HOSUR 
635126 

Tamil 

Tamil 

Tamil 

Tamil 

English 

English 

English 

English 

Assistant Professor English 

English 

Assistant Professor English 

English 

Assistant Professor English 

English 

English 

English 

English 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Computer Science 

Date of 

Joining 
01.11.2006 

02.07.2007 

18.06.2012 

01.07.2016 

18.06.2018 

19.08.2019 

14.06.2007 

04.01.2010 

11.01.2016 

13.07.2016 

07.02.2018 

18.06.2018 

17.06.2019 

05.08.2019 

Nature of 

Appointment 
Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

14.06.2017 

Permanent 

17.06.2009 

Permanent 

Temporary 

Permanent 

18.06.2018 Permanent 

15.06.2011 

Permanent 

10.12.2018 Permanent 

Permanent 

03.12.2018 Permanent 

. 

Permanent 

Permanent 

Permanent 

01.10.2019 Temporary 

02.12.2019 Temporary 

Temporary 

18.06.2007 Permanent 

Temporary 

16.06.2008 Permanent 

Permanent 

17.06.2009 Permanent 

Permanent 

17.06.2013 Permanent 

Permanent 

18.06.2014 Permanent 

16.09.2014 Permanent 

09.09.2014 Permanent 

01.12.2016 Permanent 

12.06.2017 Permanent 

PRINCIPAL 
ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF A 

& SCIENCE FOR WOMEN 

Mookandapalli, Sipcot. 



32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

St. Joseph's College of Arls and Seienee for Women 

Mrs. M. GEETHANJALI 

Mrs. M. LOGESWARI 

Mrs. NIRANJANA 

Mrs. C. MAGILA 

Mrs. C.A.UMA 

Mrs. C. SUGANTHI 

Mrs. MEENAKSHI K 

Mrs. A. MARGRET KANIM0ZHI 

Ms. S. RABIYA ALEEN 

Ms. P. JANCY MAGDALENE 

Mrs. R.K. PRATIKA 

Dr. REENA RAJ 

Mrs. A. VIYANI JENITA MARY 
Mrs. S. KAVITHA 

Mrs. M. PRIYA 

Mrs. G. RAJESHWNARI 

Mrs. G. BANU PRIYA 

Ms. B. RUHITHA PARWESH 

Dr. V. SENGAMALAM 

Mrs. VADIVU 

Dr. D. BHUVANA 

Ms. L. MANJULA 

Ms. V. MANJULA 

Mrs. R.S. SHASHIKALA 

Mrs. B. UMA MAHESWARE 

Mrs. GAJALAKSHMI D 

Ms. SHILPA 

Mrs. B.K. JALEESHA 

Mrs. T. MAHALAKSHMI 

Ms. R.S. KARUNYA 

Ms. A. KULANDAI THERESA 

Mrs. M. MEENAKSHI 

Ms. M.SHOBANA PRIYA 

Mrs. G.J. JEBA SELVI KAVITHA 

Mrs. K. KAVITHA 

(\iliated to Periyur inirersity. Salem) 
.n SO 9001:2015 (ertified ustitutiom 

Recognised l,s 2) nd 12 (B) ofthe lGCAt 
Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, IHosur - 6:35 126 

Assistant Professor Computer Science 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Computer Science 

Assistant Professor 

Computer Science 

Assistant Professor 

Management 

HOSUR 
635 126 

Management 

Assistant Professor Commerce 

Management 

Assistant Professor Commerce 

Management 

Biotechnology 
Biotechnology 
Biotechnology 
Biotechnology 
Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 
Commerce 

Assistant Professor Mathematics 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 

Commerce 
Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 
Mathematics 
Mathematics 

Mathematics 

12.06.2017 Perrnanent 

18.06.2018 Permanent 

15.06.2011 Permanent 

01.07.2010 Permanent 

06.02.2012 Permanent 

04.12.2017 Permanent 

03.12.2018 Permanent 

09.07.2008 Permanent 

01.12.2016 Permanent 

04.12.2017 Permanent 

17.06.2019 Temporary 

02.08.2010 Permanent 

21.07.2008 Permanent 

16.06.2010 Permanent 

15.06.2011 

07.08.2013 Permanent 

17.06.2013 

Permanent 

Permanent 

24.06.2015 Permanent 

20.06.2011 Permanent 

04.01.2010 Permanent 

12.06.2017 Permanent 

12.06.2017 Permanent 

12.06.2017 Permanent 

18.06.2018 Permanent 

02.07.2018 Permanent 

02.12.2019 Temporary 

06.01.2020 Temporary 

15.06.2011 Permanent 

23.06.2014 

23.06.2011 Permanent 

Permanent 

02.02.2015 Permanent 

12.06.2017 Permanent 

03.07.2017 Permanent 

18.06.2018 Permanent 

18.06.2018 Permanent 

PRINCIPAL 
ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF AR, 

& SCIENCE FOR WOMEN 
Mookandapalii, Sipcot. 

HOSUR-635 126, Krishnagiri-Cis 



67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

S. Joseph's College of Arts and Scienee for Women 

Mrs. M. PRIYA 

Mrs. A. JENO 

Ms. MALLIGA 

Mrs. JOAN PRINCIYA J 

Mrs. A. KALA RANI 

Mrs. K. SARADA 

Mrs. P. VALARMATHI 

Mrs. M. THIRUPPATHIDEVI 

Mrs. G.G. SHINY RUBIGA 

Mrs. M. RASHMI 

Mrs. T. SIVAPRIYA 

Mrs. A. GNANA SOUNDARI 

Ms. M. VINITHA 

Mrs. C. ELAVARASI 

Ms. A. SUGANYA 

Ms. S. MONISHA 

Ms. SHANOOR FATHIMA C 

( \ilinted to Periyar nirersity. Salem) 
.n S09001:2015 Certifiedl lustitution 

Recognied ls 2() and 1(B) ofthe lGClt 
Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, IHosur -635 126 

Mathematics Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Mathematics 

635 128 

Mathematics 

Mathematics 

Chemistry 
Chemistry 

Assistant Professor Physics 

Chemistry 
Chemistry 

Chemistry 
Physics 

Physics 

Physics 

Physics 
Nutrition & Dietetics 

Nutrition & Dietetics 

Nutrition & Dietetics 

17.06.2019 

17.06.2019 

Temporary 

02.12.2019 Temporary 

Temporary 

02.12.2019 Temporary 

20.06.2016 Permanent 

17.06.2019 

03.12.2018 Permanent 

Temporary 
17.06.2019 Temporary 

17.06.2019 Temporary 

01.12.2011 Permanent 

18.07.2016 Permanent 

17.06.2019 

02.07.2018 Permanent 

03.12.2018 Permanent 

Temporary 
18.06.2018 Permanent 

17.06.2019 Temporary 

01.08.2019 Temporary 

koceinoni 
PRINCIPAL 

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS 
& SCIENCE FOR WOMEN 

Mookandapalli, Sipcot, 
HOSUR-635 126,Krishnagiri-Dis!. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

