### St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science for Women

(Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem) An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Recognised U/s 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, Hosur - 635 126

# Sub: Approval of Faculty sanctioned post – department wise for the academic year 2019-2020.

From the above cited subject, please find herewith enclosed statement of Faculty Sanctioned Post – department wise for the academic year 2019-2020 for your kind perusal.

Particulars	No. of Posts
Department of Tamil	06
Department of English	13
Department of Biotechnology	04
Department of Chemistry	05
Department of Commerce	16
Department of Computer Science	15
Department of Management	04
Department of Mathematics	12
Department of Nutrition & Department	03
Department of Physics	05
	83

Thanking you



S. A Lockiaran

PRINCIPAL

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS

& SCIENCE FOR WOMEN

Mookandapalli, Sipcot,

HOSUR-635 126, Krishnagiri-Dist.

Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, Hosur - 635 126

St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science for Women (Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem) An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Recognised U/s 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act

#### List of Full- time teachers during the Academic year 2019-2020

S.N	Name	Designation	Department	Date of	Nature of
0				Joining	Appointment
1	Dr. P. EZHILARASI	Assistant Professor	Tamil	01.11.2006	Permanent
2	Mrs. C. HEMALATHA	Assistant Professor	Tamil	02.07.2007	Permanent
3	Mrs. E. KAVITHA	Assistant Professor	Tamil	18.06.2012	Permanent
4	Mrs. N. KANIMOZHI	Assistant Professor	Tamil	01.07.2016	Permanent
5	Dr. P. SANGUVATHI	Assistant Professor	Tamil	18.06.2018	Permanent
6	Dr. GEETHA S	Assistant Professor	Tamil	19.08.2019	Temporary
7	Dr. K. LAVANYA	Assistant Professor	English	14.06.2007	Permanent
8	Mrs. L. JENNIFFER	Assistant Professor	English	04.01.2010	Permanent
9	Ms. E. VINODHINI	Assistant Professor	English	11.01.2016	Permanent
10	Mrs. L. ANJALIN MARY	Assistant Professor	English	13.07.2016	Permanent
11	Mrs. V.S. GLADIO SHILPA VINCE	Assistant Professor	English	07.02.2018	Permanent
12	Ms. U. MONISHA	Assistant Professor	English	18.06.2018	Permanent
13	Ms. G. NITHYA	Assistant Professor	English	18.06.2018	Permanent
14	Ms. M.K. NANDHINI	Assistant Professor	English	10.12.2018	Permanent
15	Mrs. R. DHIVYA	Assistant Professor	English	03.12.2018	Permanent
16	Mrs. N. POONGOTHAI	Assistant Professor	English	17.06.2019	Temporary
17	Ms. ANCILIN M R	Assistant Professor	English	05.08.2019	Temporary
18	Mrs. M. PREMALATHA	Assistant Professor	English	01.10.2019	Temporary
19	Mrs. P. VIJAYALAKSHMI	Assistant Professor	English	02.12.2019	Temporary
20	Dr. DHINA SURESH	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	18.06.2007	Permanent
21	Sr. SAGAYA MARY	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	16.06.2008	Permanent
22	Sr. AROCKIA VALAN RANI	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	14.06.2017	Permanent
23	Mrs. S.I. ANTO RAMYA	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	17.06.2009	Permanent
24	Mrs. S. BOBBY	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	17.06.2009	Permanent
25	Mrs. S. ZINDHU	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	17.06.2013	Permanent
26	Mrs. G. AMALREDGE	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	15.06.2011	Permanent
27	Mrs. G. ASWINI	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	18.06.2014	Permanent
28	Mrs. P. JAYANTHI	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	16.09.2014	Permanent
29	Mrs. I. ANUSHA PREM	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	09.09.2014	Permanent
30	Mrs. N. MAGESWARI	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	01.12.2016	Permanent
31	Mrs. M. SUGUNA	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	12.06.2017	Permanent

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARIO & SCIENCE FOR WOMEN Mookandapalli, Sipcot,

# St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science for Women



Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, Hosur - 635 126

32	Mrs. M. GEETHANJALI	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	12.06.2017	Permanent
33	Mrs. M. LOGESWARI	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	18.06.2018	Permanent
34	Mrs. NIRANJANA	Assistant Professor	Computer Science	15.06.2011	Permanent
35	Mrs. C. MAGILA	Assistant Professor	Management	01.07.2010	Permanent
36	Mrs. C.A.UMA	Assistant Professor	Management	06.02.2012	Permanent
37	Mrs. C. SUGANTHI	Assistant Professor	Management	04.12.2017	Permanent
38	Mrs. MEENAKSHI K	Assistant Professor	Management	03.12.2018	Permanent
39	Mrs. A. MARGRET KANIMOZHI	Assistant Professor	Biotechnology	09.07.2008	Permanent
40	Ms. S. RABIYA ALEEN	Assistant Professor	Biotechnology	01.12.2016	Permanent
41	Ms. P. JANCY MAGDALENE	Assistant Professor	Biotechnology	04.12.2017	Permanent
42	Mrs. R.K. PRATIKA	Assistant Professor	Biotechnology	17.06.2019	Temporary
43	Dr. REENA RAJ	Assistant Professor	Commerce	02.08.2010	Permanent
44	Mrs. A. VIYANI JENITA MARY	Assistant Professor	Commerce	21.07.2008	Permanent
45	Mrs. S. KAVITHA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	16.06.2010	Permanent
46	Mrs. M. PRIYA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	15.06.2011	Permanent
47	Mrs. G. RAJESHWARI	Assistant Professor	Commerce	07.08.2013	Permanent
48	Mrs. G. BANU PRIYA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	17.06.2013	Permanent
49	Ms. B. RUHITHA PARWESH	Assistant Professor	Commerce	24.06.2015	Permanent
50	Dr. V. SENGAMALAM	Assistant Professor	Commerce	20.06.2011	Permanent
51	Mrs. VADIVU	Assistant Professor	Commerce	04.01.2010	Permanent
52	Dr. D. BHUVANA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	12.06.2017	Permanent
53	Ms. L. MANJULA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	12.06.2017	Permanent
54	Ms. V. MANJULA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	12.06.2017	Permanent
55	Mrs. R.S. SHASHIKALA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	18.06.2018	Permanent
56	Mrs. B. UMA MAHESWARE	Assistant Professor	Commerce	02.07.2018	Permanent
57	Mrs. GAJALAKSHMI D	Assistant Professor	Commerce	02.12.2019	Temporary
58	Ms. SHILPA	Assistant Professor	Commerce	06.01.2020	Temporary
59	Mrs. B.K. JALEESHA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	15.06.2011	Permanent
60	Mrs. T. MAHALAKSHMI	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	23.06.2011	Permanent
61	Ms. R.S. KARUNYA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	23.06.2014	Permanent
62	Ms. A. KULANDAI THERESA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	02.02.2015	Permanent
63	Mrs. M. MEENAKSHI	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	12.06.2017	Permanent
64	Ms. M. SHOBANA PRIYA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	03.07.2017	Permanent
65	Mrs. G.J. JEBA SELVI KAVITHA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	18.06.2018	Permanent
66	Mrs. K. KAVITHA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	18.06.2018	Permanent
		OF ARIS &		10.00.2010	remanent

HOSUR

635126



# St. Joseph's College of Arts and Science for Women

(Affiliated to Periyar University, Salem) An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Recognised U/s 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act

Mookandapalli, SIPCOT, Hosur - 635 126

67	Mrs. M. PRIYA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	17.06.2019	Temporary
68	Mrs. A. JENO	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	17.06.2019	Temporary
69	Ms. MALLIGA	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	02.12.2019	Temporary
70	Mrs. JOAN PRINCIYA J	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	02.12.2019	Temporary
71	Mrs. A. KALA RANI	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	20.06.2016	Permanent
72	Mrs. K. SARADA	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	03.12.2018	Permanent
73	Mrs. P. VALARMATHI	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	17.06.2019	Temporary
74	Mrs. M. THIRUPPATHIDEVI	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	17.06.2019	Temporary
75	Mrs. G.G. SHINY RUBIGA	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	17.06.2019	Temporary
76	Mrs. M. RASHMI	Assistant Professor	Physics	01.12.2011	Permanent
77	Mrs. T. SIVAPRIYA	Assistant Professor	Physics	18.07.2016	Permanent
78	Mrs. A. GNANA SOUNDARI	Assistant Professor	Physics	02.07.2018	Permanent
79	Ms. M. VINITHA	Assistant Professor	Physics	03.12.2018	Permanent
80	Mrs. C. ELAVARASI	Assistant Professor	Physics	17.06.2019	Temporary
81	Ms. A. SUGANYA	Assistant Professor	Nutrition & Dietetics	18.06.2018	Permanent
82	Ms. S. MONISHA	Assistant Professor	Nutrition & Dietetics	17.06.2019	Temporary
83	Ms. SHANOOR FATHIMA C	Assistant Professor	Nutrition & Dietetics	01.08.2019	Temporary



Co. Atackiarani

PRINCIPAL
ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF ARTS
& SCIENCE FOR WOMEN
Mookandapalli, Sipcot,
HOSUR-635 126, Krishnagiri-Dist.